Option has been exercised, (C) all the Introducer Shares have been issued assuming the full disbursement of the Convertible Loan; and (D)

Whitewash Waiver has not been granted and the Convertible Loan has been converted such that the Investor holds 29.9% of the enlarged

shareholding of the Company; and

(iii)  after the completion of the Proposed Transactions and assuming that (A) the Proposed Share Consolidation has been completed (B) no

Option has been exercised, (C) all the Introducer Shares have been issued assuming the full disbursement of the Convertible Loan; and (D)

the Convertible Loan has been fully converted into Conversion Shares.

APPENDIX III – CHANGES IN SHAREHOLDING INTERESTS

III-2

Shareholding Interests (Direct)

Shareholders Prior to the Proposed Transactions Upon Completion of the Proposed
Transactions and assuming full
disbursement of the Convertible
Loan and that Whitewash Waiver

has not been granted

Upon Completion of the Proposed
Transactions and assuming full

conversion of the Convertible Loan

Number of Shares % Number of Shares
(after the Proposed

Share Consolidation)

% Number of Shares
(after the Proposed

Share Consolidation)

%

Before the
Proposed

Share
Consolidation

After the
Proposed

Share
Consolidation

The Investor - - - 30,571,428 29.9% 171,428,571 70.6%

The Vendor - - - 10,000,000 9.8% 10,000,000 4.1%

RSM - - - 5,142,857 5.0% 5,142,857 2.1%

LTB, LLC 285,453,546 7,136,338  12.7% 7,136,338  7.0% 7,136,338 2.9%

Augustus Trustees Limited 285,453,546  7,136,338  12.7% 7,136,338  7.0% 7,136,338 2.9%

Neo Holding SA 261,214,734  6,530,368  11.6% 6,530,368  6.4% 6,530,368 2.7%

CIMB Islamic Trustee
Berhad for Affin Hwang
Multi-Asset Fund

227,396,600  5,684,915

 10.1% 5,684,915

 5.6% 5,684,915

2.3%

JK Technology Pte. Ltd.   160,852,617  4,021,315  7.1% 4,021,315 3.9% 4,021,315 1.7%

Ezion Holdings Limited(1) 155,572,000 3,889,300  6.9% 3,889,300 3.8% 3,889,300 1.6%

Patrick Tan Choon Hock(2) 145,996,500 3,649,912  6.5% 3,649,912 3.6% 3,649,912 1.5%

Others 733,447,788 18,336,194 32.4% 18,336,197 18.0% 18,336,197 7.6%

Total: 2,255,387,331 56,384,683 100% 102,098,968 100% 242,956,111 100%

Notes:

(1) Ezion Holdings Limited is deemed interested in the Shares held by CES Oil Shares Pte. Ltd. (before the Proposed Share Consolidation: 49,572,000; after the Proposed Share
Consolidation: 1,239,300), a wholly owned subsidiary of Charisma Energy Services Limited, which is in turn an associate of Ezion Holdings Limited.

(2) Mr. Patrick Tan Choon Hock is deemed interested in the Shares held by his spouse, Ms. Serene Lee Siew Kim (before the Proposed Share Consolidation: 39,950,000; after
the Proposed Share Consolidation: 998,750).

APPENDIX III – CHANGES IN SHAREHOLDING INTERESTS

[…]

owned by JK Premier Holdings Pte. Ltd. (“JKPH”), which in turn wholly-owned by Mr. Ang Yew Jin Eugene.

APPENDIX III – CHANGES IN SHAREHOLDING INTERESTS

III-4

PART 2 – FULL EXERCISE OF OPTIONS

The breakdown of the shareholding interests of the parties to the Proposed Transactions and substantial shareholders of the Company:

(i)  before the completion of the Proposed Transactions (and both before and after completion of the Proposed Share Consolidation); and

(ii)  after the completion of the Proposed Transactions and assuming that (A) the Proposed Share Consolidation has been completed; (B) all

Option have been exercised, (C) all the Introducer Shares have been issued assuming the full disbursement of the Convertible Loan; and

(D) the Convertible Loan have been fully converted into Conversion Shares.

APPENDIX III – CHANGES IN SHAREHOLDING INTERESTS

III-5

Shareholding Interests (Direct)

Shareholders Prior to the Proposed Transactions Upon Completion of the Proposed
Transactions and assuming full

conversion of the Convertible Loan and
the Options

Number of Shares % Number of Shares
(after the Proposed

Share
Consolidation)

%

Before the Proposed
Share Consolidation

After the
Proposed Share
Consolidation

The Investor - - - 257,142,857 78.2%

The Vendor - - - 10,000,000 3.0%

RSM - - - 5,142,857 1.6%

LTB, LLC 285,453,546 7,136,338  12.7% 7,136,338 2.2%

Augustus Trustees Limited 285,453,546
7,136,338

 12.7%
7,136,338

2.2%

Neo Holding SA 261,214,734  6,530,368  11.6% 6,530,368 2.0%

CIMB Islamic Trustee Berhad for Affin
Hwang Multi-Asset Fund

227,396,600 5,684,915

10.1% 5,684,915

1.7%

JK Technology Pte. Ltd.   160,852,617  4,021,315  7.1% 4,021,315 1.2%

Ezion Holdings Limited(1) 155,572,000 3,889,300  6.9% 3,889,300 1.2%

Patrick Tan Choon Hock(2) 145,996,500 3,649,912  6.5% 3,649,912 1.1%

Others 733,447,788 18,336,194 32.4% 18,336,197 5.6%

Total: 2,255,387,331 56,384,683 100% 328,670,397 100%

Notes:

(1) Ezion Holdings Limited is deemed interested in the Shares held by CES Oil Shares Pte. Ltd. (before the Proposed Share Consolidation: 49,572,000; after the Proposed Share
Consolidation: 1,239,300), a wholly owned subsidiary of Charisma Energy Services Limited, which is in turn an associate of Ezion Holdings Limited.

(2) Mr. Patrick Tan Choon Hock is deemed interested in the Shares held by his spouse, Ms. Serene Lee Siew Kim (before the Proposed Share Consolidation: 39,950,000; after
the Proposed Share Consolidation: 998,750).

APPENDIX III – CHANGES IN SHAREHOLDING INTERESTS

III-6

Shareholding Interests (Deemed)

Shareholders Prior to the Proposed Transactions Upon Completion of the Proposed
Transactions and assuming full

conversion of the Convertible Loan and
the Options

Number of Shares % Number of Shares
(after the Proposed

Share
Consolidation)

%

Before the Proposed
Share Consolidation

After the
Proposed Share
Consolidation

Lorne Thyssen Bornemisza(1) 285,453,546  7,136,338  12.7% 7,136,338 2.2%

Tim Brockmann(2) 261,214,734  6,530,368  11.6% 6,530,368 2.0%

Nikko Asset Management International
Limited(3)

227,396,600  5,684,915

10.1% 5,684,915

1.7%

Nikko Asset Management Co., Ltd.(4) 227,396,600  5,684,915  10.1% 5,684,915 1.7%

Sumitomo Mitsui Trust Holdings, Inc.(5)
227,396,600  5,684,915

10.1% 5,684,915

1.7%

JK Tech Holdings Pte. Ltd.(6) 160,852,617  4,021,315  7.1% 4,021,315 1.2%

JK Premier Holdings Pte. Ltd.(7) 160,852,617  4,021,315  7.1% 4,021,315 1.2%

Ang Yew Jin Eugene(8) 160,852,617  4,021,315  7.1% 4,021,315 1.2%

Notes:

(1) Mr. Lorne Thyssen Bornemisza, the beneficial owner of LTB, LLC, is deemed interested in the Shares held by LTB, LLC.
(2) Mr. Tim Brockmann, the ultimate beneficial owner of Neo Holding SA, is deemed interested in the Shares held by Neo Holding SA.
(3) Nikko Asset Management International Limited (“NAMIL”) holds more than 20% of the shareholdings of Affin Hwang Asset Management Berhad (“AHAM”). AHAM is the fund

manager of the Affin Hwang Multi-Asset Fund, which is set up as a unit trust. CIMB Islamic Trustee Berhad is the trustee of the Affin Hwang Multi-Asset Fund. NAMIL is